City of 0

Karratha

No/ Date

Ref Received

Address

Scheme Amendment No. 43

Schedule of Submissions

Summary of Comments Made

Officer Response

Officer Recommendation

1 23/09/2016

Department Level 6, 1 Issue/Comment No. 1.1 Officer Response No. 1.1 Officer Recommendation No. 1.1
of State Adelaide Terrace : P :
e The Department has reviewed the ¢ Noted. ¢ No modifications required.
Development \IZ:ST(‘S(I)DOERTH amendment and has no comment to
make.
2 22/09/2016 | \water PO Box 100 Issue/Comment No. 2.1 Officer Response No. 2.1 Officer Recommendation No. 2.1
Corporation \IJVEAI\E%EEQ/ILLE e Water and wastewater services are e Noted. e No modifications required.
easily available to the site and there
is expected to be sufficient capacity
to be able to meet water supply
requirements and convey wastewater
from the site. No objections to the
proposal.
3 20/10/2016 Main Roads PO Box 2256, Issue/Comment No. 3.1 Officer Response No. 3.1 Officer Recommendation No. 3.1
WA agILDJIEND WA e No objections or comments. e Noted. e No modifications required.
6722
4 21/10/2016 | pepartment Locked Bag 33, Issue/Comment No. 4.1 Officer Response No. 4.1 Officer Recommendation No. 4.1
(I;fnvironment ICD:E)ll;rtﬁrsWSAquare e The site is identified as ‘possibly ¢ Noted. These issues will be ¢ No modifications required.
Regulation 6850 contaminated — investigation addressed at Structure

required’ due to presence of
asbestos cement piping in the
northern portion of the site. Due to
the Scheme Amendment process
being an interim step in the planning
process, no changes are
recommended to the amendment
however conditions will likely be
recommended at subdivision stage to
address potential contamination
issues for introduction of residential
(sensitive) land use.

Planning, subdivision and
development stages.
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No/ Date Summary of Comments Made Officer Response Officer Recommendation

Ref Received
5 17/10/2016 | pepartment PO Box 8172 Issue/Comment No. 5.1 Officer Response No. 5.1 Officer Recommendation No. 5.1
of Health ggﬁthr eBl@?egg 29 | ° Department of Health has no e Noted. These issues will be e No modifications required.
objections to proposed rezoning addressed at Structure
provided all developments connect to Planning, subdivision and
scheme water and reticulated development stages.

sewerage as per draft Country
Sewerage Policy.

6 14/09/2016 Pilbara PO Box 294, Issue/Comment No. 6.1 Officer Response No. 6.1 Officer Recommendation No. 6.1
gi\rfrlsips?igﬂt E%A‘ERATHA WA 1 Pilbara Development Commission ¢ Noted. * No modifications required.
has no objection to the proposed
amendment.
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